BRYAN CITY COUNCIL

Monday

March 17, 2025 5:30 P.M.

City of Bryan Council Chambers

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Approve the Minutes of the March 3, 2025 Council Meeting.
- 3. Hearing of Public Concerns (Residents are limited to 5 minutes).
- 4. Clerk Treasurer's Report.
- 5. A Resolution to Accept a \$1,530.00 Donation from Various Sponsors to the Parks and Recreation Department for the Fountain City Amphitheater.
- 6. An Ordinance Providing for Annual Appropriations for the City of Bryan, for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2025, and Declaring an Emergency.
- 7. An Ordinance Providing for the Transfer of Funds for the City of Bryan, for the Month Ending March 31, 2025.
- 8. An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement for the Purchase of a Custom Pumper Fire Engine from Sutphen Corporation in an Amount Not to Exceed One Million Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars (\$1,040,700.00)
- 9. An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Contract with Griffin Pavement Striping for the Project known as "2025 Pavement Marking Program."
- 10. Preliminary Plat Notification
- 11. A Resolution Declaring the Necessity to Assess Parcels for Roadway and Utility Infrastructure Improvements Associated with the Development known as "Autumn Chase Phase IV Planned Unit Development" to the City of Bryan, Ohio.
- 12. Resignation from and Appointment to Williams County Port Authority Mayor
- 13. EMS Discussion
- 14. Adjourn.